技术参数：Technical Specifications
额定电压 Rated Voltage                                115/250VAC
工作频率 Operating Frequency                    50/60Hz
额定电流 Rated Current                                 3A—250A
耐压试验 (一分钟） Test Voltage(1min)       1500VDC(Line/Line)
                                                                         1750VAC(Line/Ground)
气候类别 Climatic Category                          25/085/21
  Applicable to suppressing noise and high frequency

 A  Series   General Purpose EMI filter
4
型 号
Model
  额定电流
     (A)
  泄 漏 电 流
     ( ≤mA)
绝缘电阻
     fig
端子方式
Terminal
电路图
 C i rcu i t
D iagram
≥500MΩSGAC23-20A 20A 0.74 2
≥500MΩSGAB3-10A 10A 0.7 22
≥500MΩSGAB3-3A 3A 0.5 12
≥500MΩSGAA1-3A 3A 0.5 11
≥500MΩSGAC3-10A 10A 0.7 25
≥500MΩSGAF4-30A 30A 1.0 28
SGAA1-6A 6A 1 ≥500MΩ 0.5 1
≥500MΩSGAA1-10A 10A 0.7 21
≥500MΩSGAV3-10A  10A 0.73 2
≥500MΩSGAC23-10A 10A 0.74 2
≥500MΩSGAB3-6A 6A 0.5 12
≥500MΩSGAC3-20A 20A 0.7 25
≥500MΩSGAD3-10A 10A 0.7 26
≥500MΩSGAD3-20A 20A 0.7 26
≥500MΩSGAD4-30A 30A 1.0 26
≥500MΩSGAE4-30A 30A 1.0 27
≥500MΩSGAG4-40A 40A 1.0 29
≥500MΩSGAG4-50A 50A 1.0 29
≥500MΩSGAG4-60A 60A 1.0 29
≥500MΩSGAH4-70A 70A 1.0 210
≥500MΩSGAH4-80A 80A 1.0 210
≥500MΩSGAH4-100A 100A 2.0 210
≥500MΩSGAH4-150A 150A 2.0 210
≥500MΩSGAI4-200A 200A 2.0 211
≥500MΩSGAI4-250A 250A 2.0 211
     fig
Rated Current Dimesion  Insulation
Resistance
Leakage